
Office of Purchasing and Supply Service
Facilities Administration Building (FAB)

<> 13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20
ee Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

CeaD, Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

PGCPS
Johnna Smarr, Acting Director

August 21, 2020

NOTICE OF AWARD

RENEWALNo.2

Therapy Source, Inc. Donna Parks
5215 Militia Hill Road, Suite A Telephone: 301.952.6750
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 Fax: 301.952.6605
Telephone: 484.342.2000 Email: donna. parks@pgcps.or  
Fax: 610.340.9122

Email: SCartagenova@txsource.com

SUBJECT: IFB 052-16 Provide Speech & Language Pathology, Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy and

Infant & Toddler Special Education Services, School Pathologists and Social Workers.

Attn: Joshua Cartagenova,

This contract is effective from August 01, 2020 through July 31, 2021.

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County is exercising its option to RENEW the current contract for six (6)

additional months on the above-mentioned IFB. This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract renewal.

The terms and conditions set forth in the contract award remain the same.

The intent of the contract and renewal is to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and /or

services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by Purchasing Department

to be a “Non-Exclusive” use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board reserves the right to purchase

any item/items listed in the price schedule submitted.

In the event that a new solicitation is issued for these same services this contract renewal will be automatically

terminated.

See contract pricing sheet on page 3

 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983

 

Acting Director of Purchasing & Supply Services

SIGNATURE TITLE
 

 

Johnna Smarr 08/21/2020

NAME DATE
 

 



Therapy Source Inc. NOTICE OF AWARD Page 2
IFB 052-16 - Renewal No.2

08/21/2020
 

SIGNATURE DATE

Mark Fossett

NAME:

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services

TITLE

H. 08/21/2020
 

SIGNATURE DATE

Barry Stanton

NAME:

Chief Operating Officer

TITLE



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Therapy Source Inc. NOTICE OF AWARD
IFB 052-16 - Renewal No. 2

Pricing Sheet

Item Description Price

1 Speech and Language Pathologist for Infant-Toddler, Early Childhood, Pre-K, $74.00

Elementary, Middle or High School

2 Speech and Language Clinical Follow $68.50

3 SLP Assistant $68.50

4 Bilingual Speech and Language Pathologist for Infant-Toddler, Early Childhood, $78.50

Pre-K, Elementary, Middle or High School

5 Occupational Therapist for Infant-Toddler, Early Childhood, Pre-K, Elementary, $72.50

Middle or High School

6 COTAsfor Occupational Therapist $58.50

7 Physical Therapist for Infant-Toddler, Early Childhood, Pre-K, Elementary, $72.50

Middle or High School

8 Special Education for Infant-Toddler Program $64.50

9 Social Worker $64.50

10 School Psychologist $105.00
      

Page 3



) ®
ACORD
mee

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
 

DATE (MMIDDIYYYY)

08/20/2020  
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERSNO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDEDBY THEPOLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEENTHE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
 

IMPORTANT:If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED,the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSUREDprovisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRODUCER SONTACT Mary Barrett
. Ni FAXBrown 8, Brown of Pennsylvania, LP ine de Ext}: (215) 829-1776 (AÍC, Noy: (215) 509-2355

125 E Elm Street Ess. Mbarrett@bbofpa.com

Suite 210 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Conshohocken PA 19428 INSURERA: TMavelers Property Casualty Company of America 25674

INSURED INSURERB: Westchester Fire Ins Co

Therapy SourceInc. INSURER C:

5215 Militia Hill Rd INSURER D:

INSURER E:

Plymouth Meeting PA 19462 INSURER :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 20/21 Master Cert REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ADDLISUBR OLICYEFF POLICY EXP
ie TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD WVD POLICY NUMBER (MMDONYYY) (MAIDONYY) LIMITS

><] COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 3 1 ,000,000

DAMAGE TO RENTED
| CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $ 300,000

MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000

A Y 580-6B996126-20-42 03/12/2020 03/12/2021 personae aDviNJuRY |g Excluded
GEN'LAGGREGATELIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERALAGGREGATE 5 2,000,000

>< pouicY [| FROr [| Loc PRODUCTS -COMPIOPAGG s_2:000,000

OTHER: Ss
COMBINED SINGLE LIMITAUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (a accidont s 1,000,000

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) Ss

OWNED SCHEDULED o -20- i SA Ouy |_| SCHED 680-6B996126-20-42 03/12/2020 03/12/2021 BODILY INJURY(Per accident) $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE

X AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident) $

s

><] UMBRELLA LiaB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE s 2,000,000
A EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS:MADE CUP-6B998168-20-42 03/12/2020 03/12/2021 .corecare 5

DED | xx RETENTION s 9,000 Ss
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER | OTH
AND EMPLOYERS’LIABILITY VIN STATUTE ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT sOFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? [| NIA
(Mandatory in NH) EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE s
If yes, describe under

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONSbelow E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $

. as Limit $3,000,000
Professional Liability .

B G28227322004 03/01/2020 03/01/2021 Retention $10,000         
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES ({ACORD101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more spaceis required)

Prince George County Public Schools is additionally insured underthe generalliability coverage providing there is a written contract requiring additional
insuredstatusforliability arising out of the named insured’s work. Subject to the terms, limitations and exclusionsofthe policy.

 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
  Prince George County Public Schools

1400 Nalley Terrace, Room 20

Hyattsville MD 20785

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVEREDIN
ACCORDANCEWITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

 

 
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ETLA mt AEE

 

ACORD25 (2016/03)
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

 




